Resolution Granting A Person-To-Person Transfer of Plenary Retail Consumption License # 0427-33-028-008 From Antonio Carollo To VIP Lux Lounge, LLC

WHEREAS, VIP Lux Lounge, LLC (the "Applicant") has applied for a Person-to-Person transfer of Plenary Retail Consumption License 0427-33-028-008 now held by Antonio Carollo and is inactive; and

WHEREAS, consent to transfer has been received from the current owner together with the proper application fees and an Affidavit of Qualification for Ownership has been completed by the transferee and background checks have been completed by the Pennsauken Police Department for the principal(s) of the transferee, VIP Lux Lounge, LLC; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of Pennsauken, in the County of Camden and State of New Jersey, that Plenary Retail Consumption License, License # 0427-33-028-008 be transferred to VIP Lux Lounge, LLC effective September 2, 2021.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, upon finding a location a Place-to Place transfer approval will be needed prior to opening and activation of the license,.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that a certified copy of this Resolution will be forwarded by the Township Clerk to VIP Lux Lounge, LLC, Chief Phil Olivo, of the Pennsauken Police Department and to the Attorney General's office Division of Alcoholic Beverage Control.

TOWNSHIP OF PENNSAUKEN

Pamela Scott-Forman ACTING TOWNSHIP CLERK

ADOPTED: